Upon completion of sampling and testing, you will receive a report summarizing laboratory test data
including any related graphs and charts.

Fees and Scope:

To provide the Drilling and Laboratory Services outlined above, TSC is proposing a not-to-exceed
budget of Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty Dollars ($16,640.00).  This fee is based on the
understanding that: the boring locations are accessible to a conventional truck or All-Terrain Vehicle
(ATV) mounted drill; none of the borings will be located in standing water; in wooded or landscaped
areas or on steeply sloping ground;